EP18/24 Proofer
Description
Belshaw’s EP18/24 cabinet proofer is for convenience,
quality and time saving in proofing donuts, cinnamon
rolls, and similar products.  The EP18/24 is a robust,
go-anywhere, use-anywhere proofer that can be rolled
into any convenient position for loading or unloading
without missing a beat.

Overall width:  28" (71cm) ▪
Overall depth: 32" (81cm) ▪
Shipping data
Data is approximate for North America
shipments
Carton size: 80" x 37" x 31" ▪
Carton weight: 300 lbs (137 kg) ▪
Certifications
Certified by ETL to UL-197, NSF Std 4, and  ▪
CSA C22.2
Certified by NSF Std 4 ▪
CE approval on selected models only (see table  ▪
below)
Model Selection
Item Nbr Description key Volt, Hz, Phase Amps, Watts Specified options
30136 EP1824-AW-120,50/60,1-D 120V,50/60,1 15A, 1.8kW Domestic, autowater
30137 EP1824-MF-120,50/60,1-D 120V,50/60,1 15A, 1.8kW Domestic, manual fill
30119 EP1824-MF-208,50/60,1-D 208V,50/60,1 11.1A, 2.3kW Domestic, manual fill
30120 EP1824-MF-220/240,50/60,1-D 220/240V,50/60,1 8.2A, 1.8kW Domestic, manual fill
30121 EP1824-AW-208,50/60,1-D 208V,50/60,1 11.1A, 2.3kW Domestic, autowater
30122 EP1824-AW-220/240,50/60,1-D 220/240V,50/60,1 8.2A, 1.8kW Domestic, autowater
30124 EP1824-MF-240,50/60,1-C 240V,50/60,1 9.6A, 2.3kW CE/Export, manual fill
30127 EP1824-AW-240,50/60,1-C 240V,50/60,1 9.6A, 2.3kW CE/Export, autowater
30128 EP1824-MF-240,50,1-E 240V,50,1 9.6A, 2.3kW Aus/NZ, manual fill
30129 EP1824-AW-240,50,1-E 240V,50,1 9.6A, 2.3kW Aus/NZ, autowater
Description key codes: MF=Manual water fill   AW=Auto-water fill   C=CE approved
D=Domestic   E=Aus/NZ